

June 3 & 4, 2024 • Pendleton Convention Center • Pendleton, Oregon

Dear Prospective Sponsor,

This is the 16th year for the **Blue Mountain Occupational Safety & Health Conference**! The last event in 2023 was a success! Once again we are expecting more than 250 attendees and 19 exhibiting organizations from Northeast Oregon and Southeast Washington. The Blue Mountain Conference is an excellent way for employers and employees to learn how to improve the management of their safety and health programs.

We would be grateful of your sponsorship of the Blue Mountain Occupational Safety & Health Conference slated for **June 3 & 4, 2024**, in Pendleton, Oregon, at the Pendleton Convention Center. Sponsorships and in-kind donations keep the cost of the conference affordable. The registration fee for the main conference day on June 4 is an affordable \$115 per person (includes conference materials, mobile event app, Exhibit hall entry, and meals/breaks) with additional workshops on June 3 for \$50 per person.

Sponsorship information:

- All sponsors are recognized in the conference registration materials emailed to 5,700 business people (with sponsorship received by March 1, 2024).
- All sponsors are recognized at the conference in a scrolling PowerPoint and in the mobile event app.
- Sponsors of food events or conference sessions/speakers are recognized during that event.
- General sponsorships of \$500 receive a complimentary conference registration and of \$1,000 receive a complimentary exhibit booth OR two complimentary registrations.

Specific Event SponsorshipsGeneral SponsorshipsBeverage breaks\$ 250Advocate of Safety & Health\$50–249Speaker\$1,500Contributor to Safety & Health\$250 or moreBreakfast sponsor\$1,000Lunch sponsor\$1,000

Once again, thank you for your interest in our conference and we look forward to your sponsorship. If you have other questions about the event, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Jessica Ellis
Sponsor Committee Chair
541-969-3290
Jessica.Ellis@wildhorseresort.com

Jessika Killgore
Planning Committee Chair
541-720-3852
Jessika.Killgore@pgn.com

Please remit Sponsorship to: Oregon SHARP Alliance, PO Box 5640, Salem, OR 97304-0640 Federal Tax Identification number for the Oregon Sharp Alliance: 93-1301636

If you wish to sponsor and pay by credit card, go to https://safetyseries.cventevents.com/supportblue24 .